

TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY Beer Board May 09, 2023, 6:00 PM Minutes

CALL TO ORDER

Chairman Mayor Smith called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

ROLL CALL

PRESENT Chairman Mayor JT Smith Committee Member Gerald Greer Committee Member Tim Adkins Committee Member Chris Kerrigan Committee Member Michael Smith Committee Member Kevin Thompson

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Committee Member Tony Young

A motion was made by Committee Member Greer, Seconded by Committee Member Kerrigan, to approve the agenda. All approved by voice vote.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

 Beer Board Meeting Minutes April 11, 2023
 A motion was made by Committee Member Smith, Seconded by Committee Member Kerrigan, to approve the November 15, 2022, Beer Board Meeting Minutes. All approved by voice vote.

PUBLIC FORUM

None.

OLD BUSINESS

None.

NEW BUSINESS

Ashland City Liquor & Wine Store, LLC
 Ms. Noe stated this is a new owner for The Tobacco Patch the criminal background check was
 fine, and they have met all their requirements. A motion was made by Committee Member
 Young, Seconded by Committee Member Smith, to approve the beer permit. All approved by
 voice vote.

OTHER

None.

ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Committee Member Greer, Seconded by Committee Member Kerrigan, to
adjourn the meeting. All approved by voice vote and the meeting adjourned at 6:02 p.m.

MAYOR JT SMITH	INTERIM CITY RECORDER